San Luis Obispo Council of Governments

/"'""\

/"\-

Ronald De Carli, Executive Director

Arroyo Grande

Regional Transportation Planning Agency Grg\\t/aefcggaeéﬁ
Metropolitan Planning Organization Morro Bay
Census Data Affiliate Paso Robles

Service Authority for Expressways and Freeways

Pismo Beach
San Luis Obispo
San Luis Obispo County

DATE:

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

MARCH 21, 2006

Abhijit Bagde, Division of Transportation Programming

Richard Murphy, Programming and Project Delivery

TECHNICAL CORRECTION, SLOCOG FORMAL AMENDMENT 04-09

Please find attached the following supporting documents to the SLOCOG FORMAL
AMENDMENT 04-09: 1) SLOCOG Board Adopting Resolution 06-01; 2) Correspondence from
Federal Highway Administration staff Michael Weiss (Headquarters Legislative Analysis Team -
202-366-1956); and 3) clarification on funding types.

NO. MPO ID/ PPNO PROJECT TITLE CHANGE
1 113-0000-0124 Price Canyon Road Added 05/06 funding totaling $482K
Rehabilitation Prior to this amendment, this project had $825K in construction
funding in 05/06. With the change the construction funding has
increased to 1.307 Million.
2 405HBRRLS Bridge Replacement | Added 05/06 funding totaling $3.7 Million
Projects The amendment was made due to the higher Federal share at 88%
(instead of 80%) effective 12/05
3 New Grand Avenue Added new funding ($300K) in Transportation Community System
Phase 2 Preservation (TCSP)
This is a Traffic improvement project for which Congresswoman
Lois Capps secured new funding
4 HPSHAND Lewis Bridge Added $212K in Transportation Community System Preservation
Construction (TCSP) funds to the Atascadero Lewis Avenue bridge (City project)
and eliminated $212K in TCSP funds previously programmed for
Shandon pedestrian improvements (County project not
implemented)
5 New RTA operating Added Discretionary 5311(f) Rural intercity funding ($58K in 05/06
assistance and Local Match ($58k in 05/06)
Prior to this amendment, there was no discretionary funding award
fo the RTA.
6A New Atascadero Transit Allocated $42K in Federal Transit Administration (FTA) Section
Bus stop 5307 funds to a new capital project; the local share is $10.5 K in
improvements TDA funds
This project was added per request by the City of Atascadero.
(This action is linked to the change below)
6B 05530705 Atascadero Transit Lowered the previously programmed operating support at 209K
Operating down to $167K; shifted the balance of $42K to the new capital
Assistance project for improving bus passenger amenities along ElI Camino
Real. The local share was reduced from $209K to $167K
This amendment was made per request by the City

All “STIP-RIP” funds are “RIP-NHS” (Project #1 — Price Canayon Rd. Rehab). Appropriate

local match funding for TCSP and RIP-NHS will be shown in a follow up Administrative
Amendment. If you have any questions regarding these amendments, please feel free to call
Richard Murphy at 805-781-5754




San Luis Obispo Council of Governments
/-——-.\ Arroyo Grande

Regional Transportation Planning Agency GrA\t/aefcggaecrﬁ
Metropolitan Planning Organization Mo Bay
Census Data Affiliate Paso Robles

H H Pismo Beach
Service Authority for Expressways and Freeways San Luis Obiapo

San Luis Obispo Count
Ronald De Carli, Executive Director an Luts Ubispo Lounty

February 10, 2006

Abhijit Bagde Nancy Wickersham

Division of Transportation Programming Caltrans District 5

P.O. Box 942874 50 Higuera Street

Sacramento, CA 94274-0001 San Luis Obispo, CA 93401-5415
Sandra Grace Balmir Jerrome Wiggins

FHWA FTA

888 S. Figueroa, No. 1850 201 Mission Street, Suite 2210
Los Angeles, CA 90017-5467 San Francisco, CA 94105

Mark Brucker

USEPA

75 Hawthorne Street

San Francisco, CA 94105

Dear Colleagues:
On February 8, 2006 the SLOCOG approved Formal Amendment No. 9. The formal amendment

modified the following projects listed in Table 1 below. A copy of the Project Fact Sheets are also
attached along with the FTIP Amendment Change Report.

PROJECT ID PROJECT TITLE CHANGE REASON
11300000124 Price Canyon Road Rehab Revise Funding - Add New Funding Source
21300000051 Atascadero Creek Bridge Revise Funding - Add New Funding Source
21300000057 SLORTA operating with 5311 Revise Funding - Increase Funding
21300000125 HBRR Lump Sum Revise Funding - Add New Funding Source
21300000126 No Co Transit-Atascadero Operations (5307) Revise Funding - Reduce Funding
21300000132 Pedestrian Bridge in Shandon Delete Project
22300000000 Grand Avenue Streetscape New Project

22300000001 North Co. Transit -Atascadero Bus Stop Imps (5307) New Project

Please note that project 21300000051, Atascadero Creek Bridge, is anxious to advertise
and award funds for construction under an Advance Construction agreement. Please
expedite this formal amendment approval as quickly as possible.

If you have any questions regarding these amendments, please feel free to call Richard Murphy at
805-781-5754

Sincerely,

A

Ronald L.. De Carli
Executive Director



SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
RESOLUTION NO. 06- °!

ADOPTING AMENDMENT NO. 9 TO THE
2004 FEDERAL TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (FTIP)

The following Resolution is now offered and read:

WHEREAS, the San Luis Obispo Council of Governments (SLOCOG) is the Metropolitan
Planning Organization (MPO) for the San Luis Obispo region; and

WHEREAS, Section 134(h)(1) of the Transportation Equity Act of the 21st Century (TEA 21)
requires that the MPO adopt a Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) for the area for which the
MPQ is designated in cooperation with State and local agencies including local transit operators; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing notice was advertised in a local newspaper having countywide
distribution; and

WHEREAS, the amendment was made available, members of the public were given a
reasonable opportunity to review the amendment, and a public hearing was held to present the
amendment and take testimony from the public; and

WHEREAS, the proposed amendment was reviewed by the Citizens Transportation Advisory
Committee (CTAC), which includes citizen representatives appointed by member agencies and at-
large appointees appointed by the SLOCOG Board, and the Technical Transportation Advisory
Committee (TTAC), which includes technical and planning representatives from participating agencies;
and

WHEREAS, the projects included in the program are consistent with the adopted Regional
Transportation Plan (RTP) and are financially constrained.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the San Luis Obispo Council of
Governments does hereby adopt Amendment No. 9 to the 2004 FTIP amending the projects into the
FTIP as shown in the following table:

NO. MPO 1D/ PROJECT TITLE CHANGE
PPNO
1 113-0000- Price Canyon | Added 05/06 funding totaling $482K
0124 Road Prior to this amendment, this project had $825K in
Rehabilitation construction funding in 05/06. With the change the
construction funding has increased to 1.307 Million.
2 405HBRRLS Bridge Added 05/06 funding totaling $3.7 Million
Replacement The amendment was made due to the higher Federal
Projects share at 88% (instead of 80%) effective 12/05
3 New Grand  Avenue | Added new funding ($300K) in Transportation Community
Phase 2 System Preservation (TCSP)
This is a Traffic improvement project for which
Congresswoman Lois Capps secured new funding

B-2-3




4 HPSHAND Lewis Bridge Added $212K in Transportation Community System

Construction Preservation (TCSP) funds to the Atascadero Lewis
Avenue bridge (City project) and eliminated $212K in
TCSP funds previously programmed for Shandon
pedestrian  improvements  (County  project not
implemented)

5 New RTA  operating | Added Discretionary 5311(f) Rural intercity funding ($58K
assistance in 05/06 and Local Match ($58k in 05/06)

Prior to this amendment, there was no discretionary
funding award fo the RTA.

B6A New Atascadero Allocated $42K in Federal Transit Administration (FTA)
Transit Bus stop | Section 5307 funds to a new capital project; the local
improvements share is $10.5 K in TDA funds

This project was added per request by the City of
Alascadero.  (This action is linked to the change below)

68 056530705 Atascadero Lowered the previously programmed operating support at
Transit Operating | 209K down to $167K; shifted the balance of $42K to the
Assistance new capital project for improving bus passenger amenities

along El Camino Real. The local share was reduced from
$209K to $167K
This amendment was made per request by the City

On motion by Board Member

ACHADJIAN

SCALISE , seconded by Board Member

, and on the following roll call vote, the foregoing resolution is hereby adopted this
8" day of February 2006.

Bianchi, Ferrara, Lenthall, Mecham, Ovitt. Patterson, Reiss, Romero,

Shoals, and Winholtz

AYES: Achadjian,
Scalise,

NOEs: None.

ABSENT: None.

ABSTAIN: None. \MW/
Shirley Bigfchi, President
San Luis Obispo Council of Governments
7[5 Jog,
Date
ATTEST:

Fusd A g .

Ronald L. De Carli, EXecutive Director
San Luis Obispo Council of Governments

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL EFFECT:
<.

By: 2/z/0¢
Jac Crawford, Legal

nsel
H:\2005-2006 Overall Work Program\10000 Program %oprnem and Administration\PCX0400 Agency Administration and Supporl\SLOCOG Board Agendas\February 2006\8-2 FTIP
AMENDMENT NO 9.doc

Date:

B-2-4



10

000°'EC0°9LE  000'0LG'FLS

“(suoie.ado 04apROSEIY) 97 LOODOOE L2 #128104d Sitr
A} W04y WZ g suoielado 10U 'spuawaaoadw dois sng 404 papaau si Hupund

"8G0€ ¥H '900T 483, 180814 40} usid Bupuads suoneudostidy 1od poppy
‘181l @18pIpuBD d1y 0} Josfoad

uiniay abpIg ‘pad snuasy siwaT 0} Buipuny Jiys ob 03 Apeal jou 1aafold
10000000k

Pafoid aag - sjustiaac it dojs shy ajeduwiod 0] gy Wodl Buipun; sioid

sjooload HyAH 104 spalels papoad Buipuny jleUoibRY

“LiEG Buaueld, 1ol (z bue [1Eg Jeudes, Joj (1 ‘eniam) Adoo Bulpuad
'UORINAISUND J0y 1afodd 0} pappe Aou

000'Z 1e$ 40 Bupuni((ZE LOCOOOE LT) 2Bp1A LopUBYS " Sp4caal [BOMOISIY 40}
elep dasy 'dil 4 Z00T Wodp paddoJp Alshoauona sea Bupung dsJ1 000'0028
"paiefinoun skAs IBUL ZaEE AU SopE JuBLpLIGYR

S "pajefilqo Laag SBu paleIBold Ajeulie YEs 26 a4 o Y1E7E

AUO “dlL 4 $00Z 28U} WoJ paddoib ASnosuUaLe SEM Jay] 8230S Blipuny ppy
SINIWWOD JOSNOIS

(20£8) sduy dojs sng

3foid MaN 000" L5E 0JapBISElY- YSUBLL 00 YUON TOOO00G0EZZ 40 AYD 'ousprosely

10

eioid MeN poo'oocs 2te0$183.1S BhUSAY puel) TOODOOD0EZS - AID 'udkag 1aA0io

uopueys AWINOD

osfoid aeled 000'Z21Z% 000'05Z$ 000'9e-¢ %G 4 Ut afplig uslijsapad ZEIO0000E 1Z odsigo SN ues

Bupuny (20g8) suoiesado

sonpay - Buipund asiAsy 000'2cat ooo'aess ooa'te¢ WL Qlapeasely-ysue] 0D ON BEI00000E L 10 ALD 'oaspRasely
a2.in0s Bupun 4

AnaN pRY - Bupund as1A9y 000'609' LIS 000'60S' LIS 0% %0 wng duin ¥ygH GZIOODOGELE  seoualy snoues

Buipun g Ligs ysuey) euaBay

aseasny - Bulpund esikey DOD'0BY' 1S - 000'oBY' 1% .08 %0 U Bugeiado v 160 TS Z5000000E12 oSO S LUeg
a24nos Buipun 4

ANGN PRy - Bulpund asiaay 0007 LpS abplig yas4) tapsosely TSO00000E 1 40 AR 'osapeosely
S0M0s

m:_ﬁ._s__. PRY .Skanm Bupuriy _»E_v_ao

ARBN PPy - Buibund BSIABY 000 L0518 0005288 000'CoRts WHEsr Geyox ey UoAUBD @0ld 1107 FZL00000E LT odSiHc sin uss

NOSYIY ONVHD G3SIARY 150D IH0438 1503 FONFEAATISO0 FONVHO 13d IO I53r0Yd ONdd @I 1O3rCHd AONIOV 49T

PEREEEGEEN o Ty
diLE SAIVIS JdAT I5FrOEd AONIOY O3

TdOX3 Ol 16CdXd

Q3aLsn §103rodd 8

LH0d3Y ONYHD LNIWANSINVY dILH

SIAIIWNHAAOD A0

CTIN D

ASTHO ST 0T NVX

ojujsuea

DOJOIS

=




Page 1 of 1

Rich Murphy

From: Weiss, Michael [Michael. Weiss@fhwa.dot.gov]
Sent: Tuesday, January 10, 2006 10:07 AM

To: Rich Murphy

Cc: Mike.Holland@mail.house.gov

Subject: RE: thomas letter Shandon_Lewis ave swap

Rich, the Secretary of Transportation has agreed to make the switch of projects as requested. | have notified

Mike Holland of Rep. Bill Thomas' staff by copy of this email. Please contact Caltrans for information about how
they will proceed with the new project.

From: Rich Murphy [mailto:RMURPHY@SLOCOG.org]
Sent: Friday, January 06, 2006 6:07 PM

To: Weiss, Michael

Subject: thomas letter Shandon_Lewis ave swap

This letter hasn't been sent yet. Does it appear to be in the realm of "lobbying". If so, please make
suggested changes. Thanks much.

Richard Murphy

3/21/2006



2004 Regional Transportation Improvement Program
Formal Amendment No. 9

San Luis Obispo Region (in $000s)

Atascadero, City of
MPO ID: 21300000051 Capacity Status: NCI RTIP #: 04-09
TITLE: Atascadero Creek Bridge

DESCRIPTION: Construct vehicle, pedestrian and bicycle bridge across Atascadero Creek
CHANGE REASON: Revise Funding - Add New Funding Source

TOTAL| PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 _ 08/09 PE RW CON

TCSP $412 $200 $212 $200 $212
TOTAL $412 $200 $212 $200 $212

MPO ID: 21300000126 Capacity Status: NCI RTIP #: 04-09

TITLE: No Co Transit-Atascadero Operations (5307)

DESCRIPTION: North County 5307 Transit Project - Atascadero Operations. Project is consistent with 40 CFR 93.126,
127, 128, exempt tables 2 & 3.

CHANGE REASON: Revise Funding - Reduce Funding

TOTAL| PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 _ 08/09 PE RW CON

FTA 5307 $326 $167 $159 $326

TDA $326 $167 $159 $326

TOTAL $652 $334 $318 $652

MPO ID: 22300000001 Capacity Status: NCI RTIP #: 04-09
TITLE: North Co. Transit -Atascadero Bus Stop Imps

(5307)
DESCRIPTION: Atascadero Bus Stoplmprovements

CHANGE REASON: New Project

TOTAL| PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08  08/09 PE RW CON

FTA 5307 $42 $42 $42
Local Funds $9 $9 $9
TOTAL $51 $51 $51

Page 1 Wednesday, March 8, 2006



2004 Regional Transportation Improvement Program
Formal Amendment No. 9
San Luis Obispo Region (in $000s)
Grover Beach, City of

MPO ID: 22300000000 Capacity Status: NCI RTIP #. 04-09
TITLE: Grand Avenue Streetscape

DESCRIPTION: Improve and upgrade landscaped medians, street bulb outs, intersection and sidewalk accent paving,
pedestrian crossing , and storm water drainage
CHANGE REASON: New Project

TOTAL| PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 _08/09 PE RW CON
TCSP $300 $300 $300
TOTAL $300 $300 $300

Page 2

Wednesday, March 8, 2006




San Luis Obispo County

2004 Regional Transportation Improvement Program

Formal Amendment No. 9

San Luis Obispo Region (in $000s)

MPO ID: 11300000124

TITLE: Price Canyon Road Rehab

Capacity Status: Cl

RTIP #: 04-09

DESCRIPTION: San Luis Obispo County - Price Canyon Road from Ormonde Road to Route 227 - widen roadway to two
12-foot lanes and 4-foot shoulders
CHANGE REASON: Revise Funding - Add New Funding Source, Add funding source

TOTAL| PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08  08/09 PE RW CON
DEMO - TEA 21 $482 $482 $482
STIP-RIP $825 $825 $825
TOTAL| $1,307 $1,307 $1,307
MPO ID: 21300000132 Capacity Status: NCI y RTIP #: 04-09
TITLE: Pedestrian Bridge in Shandon DELE l ED
DESCRIPTION: Pedestrian Bridge in Shandon
CHANGE REASON: Delete Project
TOTAL| PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 _ 08/09 PE RW CON
DEMO - TEA 21 $212 $212 $212
TOTAL $212 $212 $212
Page 3 Wednesday, March 8, 2006




San Luis Obispo Regional Transit

2004 Regional Transportation Improvement Program

Formal Amendment No. 9

San Luis Obispo Region (in $000s)

MPO ID: 21300000057

TITLE: SLORTA operating with 5311
DESCRIPTION: SLORTA operating expenses with 5311 funds

CHANGE REASON: Revise Funding - Add New Funding Source

Capacity Status: NCI

RTIP #: 04-09

TOTAL| PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 PE RW CON
FTA 5311 $745 $218 $227 $300 $745
Local Funds $745 $218 $227 $300 $745
TOTAL $1,490 $436 $454 $600 $1,490

Page 4

Wednesday, March 8, 2006



2004 Regional Transportation Improvement Program
Formal Amendment No. 9

San Luis Obispo Region (in $000s)

Various Agencies
MPO ID: 21300000125 Capacity Status: ClI RTIP #: 04-09
TITLE: HBRR Lump Sum
DESCRIPTION: HBRR Lump Sum
CHANGE REASON: Revise Funding - Add New Funding Source
TOTAL| PRIOR 04/05 05/06 _ 06/07 07/08  08/09 PE RW CON
HBRR $10,278 $3,065 $7,127 $86 $10,278
Local Funds $1,331 $397 $923 $11 $1.331
TOTAL| $11,609 $3,462 $8,050 $97 $1,331  $10,278

Page 5 Wednesday, March 8, 2006



1. Federal Land Highway program includes:
Indian Reservation Roads
NPS Parkways And Park Roads
F&WS Refuge Roads
Public Lands Highways
Forest Highways
PLH Discretionary

2. For additional information on this program, visit hitp://www.fhwa.dot.gov/programadmin/covert21.htm>
3. For additional information on this program, visit hitp://www.fta.dot.gov/4187_ENG_HTML.htm

’ RS}&)&W?’%&&&@?W%%& f—%?ng" ?ﬁbancial Constraints

San Luis Obispo Council of Governments
($1,000s)
Revenue versus Programmed 2004/05 2005/06 2006/07 TOTAL
State and Federal Revenues
STIP (Fund Estimate)
Regional - RTIP $0 $0 $120 $120
Regional - TE $149 $259 $0 $408
Interregional - [TIP $0 $0 $0 $0
Interregional - TE $23,179 $551 $238 $23,968
SHOPP $0 %0 $0 $0
Local Assistance
CMAQ $0 $0 $0 $0
RSTP $0 $0 $0 $0
HBRR $0 $0 $0 $0
HES/SR2S $0 $0 $0 $0
Other Federal Highway Funds '’
Federal Lands Highway Program $0 $0 $0 $0
Bridge Discretionary Program $0 $0 $0 $0
NCPD Program/Borders/Corridors Program $0 $0 $0 $0
Recreational Trails Program $0 $0 $0 $0
TCSP $0 $0 $0 $0
Ferry Boat Discretionary $0 $0 $0 $0
National Scenic Byways $0 $0 $0 $0
High Priority/Demo Projects $0 $0 $0 $0
Emergency Relief Program $0 $0 $0 $0
Other (TEA 21 Local TEA) $0 $0 $0 $0
Federal Transit Funds * ”
3037 - JARC $0 $0 $0 $0
5307 - Urbanized Area Formula $0 $86 $0 $86
5308 - Clean Fuel $0 $0 $0 $0
5309(a) - Fixed Guideway $0 $0 $0 $0
5309(b) - New Starts $0 $0 $0 $0
5309(c) - Bus Allocation $0 $0 $0 $0
53010 - Elderly and Disabled $0 $0 $0 $0
53011 - Nonurbanized Area Formula $0 | $0 | $0 | $0 |
Non-Title 23/FTA Federal Funds (Describe) $0 $0 $0 $0
Other State Transportation Funds ‘ ‘ u |
TCRP $0 $0 $0 $0
*Other-Dept of Fish & Game, EEM & RSTP $0 $0 $0 $0
Local Revenues
Local Transportation Funds
Transportation Sales Tax $0 $0 $0 $0
Transit Fares $0 $0 $0 $0
Local Transportation Funds l | || I
General Funds $0 $0 $0 $0
Other (Describe) $0 $0 $0 $0
| | l |
NOTES



San Luis Obispo Council of Governments

1. Federal Land Highway program includes:
Indian Reservation Roads
NPS Parkways And Park Roads
F&WS Refuge Roads
Public Lands Highways
Forest Highways
PLH Discretionary

ST S I A

Shwa.dot.gov/programadmin/covert21 .htm>

{$1,000s)
Programmed 2004/05| 2005/06] 2006/07 TOTAL
State and Federal Revenues
STIP (Fund Estimate)
Regional - RTIP $2,635 $19,528 $19,512 $41,675
Regional - TE $350 $1,410 $0 $1,760
Interregional - ITIP $711 $7,030 $17,600 $25,341
Interregional - TE $0 $0 $0 $0
SHOPP $18,617 $11,933 $19,318 $49,868
Local Assistance
CMAQ $0 $0 $0 $0
RSTP $0 $0 $0 $0
HBRR $3,065 $7.127 $86 $10,278
HES/SR2S $213 $360 $0 $573
Other Federal Highway Funds *?
Federal Lands Highway Program $0
Bridge Discretionary Program $0
NCPD Program/Borders/Corridors Program $0
Recreational Trails Program $135 $128 $263
TCSP $250 $300 $550
Ferry Boat Discretionary $0
National Scenic Byways $0 $0 $0 $0
High Priority/Demo Projects $3,100 $27,075 $11,600 $41,775
Emergency Relief Program $0 $0 $0 $0
Other (TEA 21 Local TEA) $805 $805
Federal Transit Funds *
3037 - JARC $0 $0 $0 $0
5307 - Urbanized Area Formula $1,351 $1,388 $1,408 $4,147
5308 - Clean Fuel $0 $0 $0 $0
5309(a) - Fixed Guideway $0 $0 $0 $0
5309(b) - New Starts $0 $0 $0 $0
5309(c) - Bus Allocation $0 $0 $0 $0
5310 - Elderly and Disabled $166 $0 $0 $166
5311 - Nonurbanized Area Formula $218 $276 $218 $712
Non-Title 23/FTA Federal Funds (Describe) $0 $0 $0 $0
Other State Transportation Funds
TCRP $0 $0 $0 $0
Other-Fish & Game, EEM, *RSTP, & Park $3.172 $742 $3,604 $7,518
Local Revenues
Local Transportation Funds
Transportation Sales Tax $0 $0 $0 $0
Transit Fares $0
Local Transportation Funds
General Funds $0 $0 $0 30
Other - TDA, City, County, LTF, Private $4,692 $5,436 $2,966 $13,094
Total $39,230 $82,683 $76,612 $198,525
NOTES




3. For additional information on this program, visit http://www.fta.dot.gov/4187_ENG_HTML.htm

*RSTP Funds are exchanged for State Cash.

San Luis Obispo Council of Governments

($1,000s)
Revenue 2004/05] 2005/06/ 2006/07| TOTAL
State and Federal Revenues
STIP (Fund Estimate)
Regional - RTIP $2,635 $19,528 $19,632 $41,795
Regional - TE $499 $1,669 $0 $2,168
Interregional - ITIP $711 $7,030 $17,600 $25,341
Interregional - TE $23,179 $551 $238 $23,968
SHOPP $18,617 $11,933 $19,318 $49,868
Local Assistance
CMAQ $0 $0 $0 $0
RSTP $0 $0 $0 $0
HBRR $3,065 $7,127 $86 $10,278
HES/SR2S $213 $360 $0 $573
Other Federal Highway Funds "?
Federal Lands Highway Program $0
Bridge Discretionary Program $0
NCPD Program/Borders/Corridors Program $0
Recreational Trails Program $135 $128 $263
TCSP $250 $300 $550
Ferry Boat Discretionary $0
Nationat Scenic Byways $0 $0 $0 $0
High Priority/Demo Projects $3,100 $27,075 $11,600 $41,775
Emergency Relief Program $0 $0 $0 $0
Other - (TEA 21 Local TEA) $805 $0 $0 $805
Federal Transit Funds *
3037 - JARC $0 $0 $0 $0
5307 - Urbanized Area Formula $1,351 $1,474 $1,408 $4,233
5308 - Clean Fuel $0 $0 $0 $0
5309(a) - Fixed Guideway $0 $0 $0 $0
5309(b) - New Starts $0 $0 $0 $0
5309(c) - Bus Allocation $0 $0 $0 $0
53010 - Elderly and Disabled $166 $0 $0 $166
53011 - Nonurbanized Area Formula $218 $276 $218 $712
Non-Title 23/FTA Federal Funds (Describe) $0 $0 $0 $0
Other State Transportation Funds
TCRP $0 $0 $0 $0
Other-Fish & Game, EEM, *RSTP, & Park $3,172 $742 $3,604 $7,518
Local Revenues
Local Transportation Funds
Transportation Sales Tax $0 $0 $0 $0
Transit Fares $0
Local Transportation Funds
Generai Funds $0 $0 $0 $0
Other - TDA, City, County, LTF, Private $4,692 $5,436 $2,966 $13,094
Total $62,558 $83,579 $76,970 $223,107
NOTES

1. Federal Land Highway program includes:
Indian Reservation Roads
NPS Parkways And Park Roads
F&WS Refuge Roads
Public Lands Highways
Forest Highways
PLH Discretionary

2004 FTIP Financial Summary Form Financial Constraints



